HONTERFIC	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
8-1850 · VIE	Legislation Details					
File #:	17-1	122	Name:	The Work N	Number CDSS Amendment #1	
Туре:	Gen	eral Agenda Item	Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/2	7/2017	In control:	Board of Su	upervisors	
On agenda:	11/7	/2017	Final action	: 11/7/2017		
Title:	 a. Ratify and approve the Director of the Department of Social Service's signature on the first amendment to Memorandum of Understanding #16-MOU-00731, revising the term end date from September 30, 2017 to effective until terminated, with the California Department of Social Services to provide the Department of Social Services access to The Work Number, retroactively effective September 30, 2017; and b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three additional amendments to this Memorandum of Understanding where the amendments do not significantly change the terms. 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	MO	 Board Report, 2. CDSS MOU - Work Number, 3. CDSS TALX Agreement, 4. CDSS Work Number MOU Amend #1, 5. Completed Board Order, 6. Fully Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and the CA Dept of Social Services 				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
11/7/2017	1	Board of Supervisors		approved		